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Sheriff's Office
Columbia County

P.O. Box 3890
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Mellon Bank, N.A. (formerly United Penn Bank) wvs.
Jacklyn Darling
No. 514 of 1994

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that the Plaintiff, Mellon Bank, wigshes to
Stay the Sheriff's Sale proceeding scheduled in the above-
referenced matter for June 15, 1995,

Please be advised that Mellon Bank hss received a full payoff
of this Mortgage and the Mortgage Foreclosure will be discontinued.

It is my understanding that the 2% poundage fee will be de-
ducted frowm the $750.00 deposit previously forwarded to your of-
fice. Should you require anything further from me on thig matter,
please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

) #&l{@\
J ATHAN A, SPOHRER

JAS /mk
cc: Elizabeth Ifill, Mellon Bank, N.A.
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HOURIGAN, KILUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN, P.C.
700 MELLON BANK CENTER
8 WEST MARKEY STREET
WILKES-BARRE, PA 18701-1867
PHONE NUMBER: (717) 82%-9441
FAX NUMBER: (717) 829-3460

TELECOPIER COVER SHEET

PLEASE DELIVER THE FOLLOWING PAGES TO:

NAME : Sheriff's Officce
FTRM: columbia County
CITY: Bloowsburg PA

TELECOPIER PHONE NO.: __784-0257

FROM: Jonathan A. Spohrer, Esqg.

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES: 2 (INCLUDING COVER SHEET)

OPERATOR ! Marilyn

DATE AND TIME:__ Mgy 18, 1995

CLIENT: Mellon Bank, N.A. (A.M.) (P.M.)

MESSAGE:

ITF YOU DO NOT RECEXVE ALL THE PAGES, PLEASE CALL (717) 825-9401 AS
SOON AS POSSIBLE. THANEK YQU.

THE INFORMATION CONTAYNED YN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS INTENDED FOR
THE PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTYAL USE OF THE DESIGNATED RECIPIENT NAMED
ABOVE., THIS MESSAGE MAY BE ATTORNEY-CLIENT COMMUNICATION AND AS
SUCH, IS PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL. IF¥ THE READER OF THIS
MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OR AN AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR
DELIVERING IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPYIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED
THAT YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS DOCUMENT IN ERROR AND THAT ANY REVIEW,
DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS MESSAGE IS STRICTLY
PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR,
PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE OCRIGINAL
MESSAGE TO US BY MAIL. THANK YOU.

AL



ALLAN M. KLUGER

RICHARD M. GOLGBERG
JESEPH P MELLODY. JR
JGSERPH A. LACH

RONALD V. SANTORS&
TERRENCE J. HERRON
JONATHAN A. SFOHRER
HOSERH J. MUSTO

MARK T. FERRY*
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ANDREW HOURIGAN JR.
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GEQRGE A. SPOHRER
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LAW OFFICES
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Columbia County
P.CG. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Mellon Bank, N.A,
Jacklyn Darling
No. 514 of 1994

(formerly United Penn Bank) vs.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Plesase be advised that the Plaintiff, Mellon Bank, wishes to
Stay the Sheriff's Sale proceeding scheduled in the above-
referenced matter for June 15, 1995,

Please be adwvised that Mellon Bank has received a full payoff
of this Mortgage and the Mortgage Foreclosure will be discontinued.

It is my understanding that the 2% poundage fee will be de-
ducted from the $750.00 deposit previously forwarded to your of-
fice. Should you require anything further from me on this matter,
please do not hesitate to contact me.

very truly YyOurs,

At /w/ i

JOﬁ;THAN A SPOHRER

JAS /mk

cc: Elizabeth Ifill, Mellen Bank, N.,A.



LIEN CERTIFICATE
DATE  April 12, 1995

This is Lo certify that aceording Lo our recorels. L

tax Tiens in the Tasw Claim Buresu aciaingl the pooper Dy

Visted helow, sz of December 31, 145394

in_ . Berwick Boro as To) Lows !

Excludlng Interim Tax Billings
Hwner or Reputed Ownep:  Darling, Jacklyn

Faveel Moo . 04A ,02--076-00,000

Description o115 East 15th Street.

YEAR TLTAL

1954 $ 1,004.23
Cien
Certificate] § 5.00

TOTAL $ 1,009.23

The above figures repyesent the amount (s cAue cdhuring Lhe

menth of  dune & Jduly 1895 .

Requested by: _ Columbia County Sheriff

Faal %5 00

Inc. Above :
COLUMBION COUNTY TaYX CLAIM BURFEAU

Q ‘v"l"‘m"ﬁ Qer*_-

DHI"\H] " | v .n:;
Direstoy



HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. Q. BOX 380 " 24 HOUR PHONE
(717) 389-5622 SHERIFF ' BLGRAMBBYURAIPAE STTATE OUTLINE {717) 784-6300

RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP WRIT ,;
DOCKET AND INDEX o/ f/f
SET FILE FOLDER UP /
CHECK FOR PROPER INFQ

WRIT OF EXECUTION 7

COPY OF DESCRIPTION

WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE «-

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM .-

AFFIDAVIT QELTENS LIST -

CHECK FOR $#88.00 -- ,

* [F ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE NOTIFY
THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO

SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES ——— :
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER ¢ st siewr 14 Bh' sk 45 Tne 15 Scl
; /

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2MONTHS AFTER RECETVING WRIT - &
* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THURSDAY TILL SALE

3 TIMES
* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED})
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO'S ON EXECUTION PAPERS
TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (refer to prevics sales)

i~ !

SERYICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS - -
* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEN HOLDERS -~
* NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT
* DOCKET ALL DATES

ONCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVED DOCKET COSTS AND INFOQ ;///
SEND ATTY RFTHRN OF SFRVICF AND COPY OF SENDERS RECIEPT FOR LTEN HOLDERS




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

b

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{?17’} 389-5622 ) BLOOMSIURG, PA 17815 F17) 784-63{)0(-2 )

SHERIFF'S SALE QUTLINE CON'T

SALE BILLS

SEND DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER
%% THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLAINATIONS

SEND MOTICE TO PRESS DIRECTING WHEN TO ADV.
SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS
NOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH.
SEND NOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH
IF BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AUTH.

HANDBILLS

SEND COPIES OF HANDBILLS TO:
RECORDER'S OFFICE
TAX CLAIM OFFICE
TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE
PROTH OFFICE{post on board)
POST IN FRONT LOBBY
POST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE
SEND COPY TO ATTY
POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET
SEND RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY
DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE
* BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED

PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE
HOLD SALE
POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TQ DATE
PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE -
* WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TC WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
-RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDED
WHEN DEED 1S RECORDED SEND TO BUYER
FILE FOLDER




oy T

E R " ror COLUMETA COUNTY P BHS T
AKE CHECKS PATAB.E TC DESCRITKON ASSESSMENT | MILS e INGL PENALTY
~onnie © Ginghe- General Fund 25065 ] 4.998 199.6% 112.94
~sar 120 East Thirg Smrep” Sinking Fund .259 6.14 65.90
%idtown Plaze Borough R.E. 6.55%¢ 160,90 172.39
Serwick, Pe 18603 Fire 1.009 24.57 26.32
OURS DURING DISCOUNT ONLY Light t.05e 25.78 <7.64
fon-Thurs 9-5; Wed £-12: Fri 5-5; 518.02 324.51 346.19
dther Times Mon—Fri 9-4; Wed 9-12 THEDISCOUNT & THE PENALTY - 516,82 21 3 . 346,
HONE (717) 752-7442 O YOUR CORVENIENCE. AMO APRahoal | TVNGag8 | TUNE AR
: : . OR BEFORAE OR BEFORE AFTER
TAXES ARE DUE & PAYASLE] PROMPT PAYMENT.IS REOUESTED TYPE: RC PROPERTY DESCRIFTION CNTY BORO This Tax Returnred
Discount 2% 2% To Courthouse On:
W socTN®3052 Penalty 1€% 5% | JANUARY 01, 1996
[ DARLTING, JACKLYN panceL 8448 ,82-~276--06,000 -
- 115 SAST FIFTEENTH STREET 115 € 15TH ST LOT 26
T BERJITK PA 18503 . .19 acres LAND =, 36!
o . BUILDINGS 21,708
4o D8 B & RECHPT THGCLOSE & 5TAMBED ADIHISSE D HRVELOPE WiTH VUL E saveaLa THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYENT REG DAY
i _ TOTAL ASSESSED
E wa_: : B 1 MUINT D IPAL CIE L NG
BERWINE BORDLGH For COLUMBTA COUNTY _ows /1995 |  gesrs
AKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | s pscoun R s
“onnie C Ginghe: feneral Fund 369 | 4.896 | L. 1.51 1.66
lear 129 fast ,:_ho Street Sinking fund 250 | 83 By
{idtown Plaza Borough F.E J 2,43 2.54
ier =k, Pa lRahz Fire
OVt LURING DISCOUNT ONLY Light ‘ ww wm
fon-Thurs =-%: ulad G-12; Fri 9-5%; ; ’
Pmmes RSt Seds wder ST THE DISCOUNT & TH T . )
L AMOUNT - JUNE, 38, uczmvwm,@
TAXFS ARE DUE b PAYABLE ..vrd_sv._. PAYMENT 15 RED _._mw.—nu i or mm_uc.n.m.- AFTER
; : . TYPE: L1 PROPERTY DESCRIPTION UNTY HOR( | This Tax Returned
" Discount 2% 2% Toe Sewrthouse Qn:
A accT 3051 Pena’ty 1@% 5% JANJeFY @1, 1996
Ny JACKLYN panceL B4R, 02——075-00, 000
FIFTEENTH STREET « LOT 19 E 15TH ST
g oA 18683 . .84 acres LAND 269
BUI LDINGS &
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YDUR PAYMENT LE._

TOTAL

ASSESEED AGG




HARWYA.ROKDARMEL]K

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHIINE COURT HOUSE - P. Q. BOX 330 24 HOUR PHONY
(717 FRPPAHF BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717} 7846300
389-5622
Date: April 11, 1995
Te: . Tax Assessment
Courthouse

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Mellon Bank VS. Jacklyn Darling
No: 14 of 1995 _ ED No: 514 of 199 g
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

\\Q\LM \Y \é“ﬁxﬂ,bum r

Harry A.\Roadarme!, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County

5V 48 S0 L,



ALL that certain 1c piece or parcel of land "tuate in the
Borough of Berwick, cCounty of Columbia, and St. _e of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Fifteenth Street
between Market and Pine Streets, said point being the southeasterly
corner of Lot No. 19;

THENCE along line of Lot No. 19 in a northerly direction 191.6
feet to Borough line lane;

THUENCE along Borough !ine lane in an Easterly direction 44 feet
to line of Iot No. 21;

THENCE along line of Lot Ne. 21 in a southerly direction 191.2
feet to Fifteenth Street;

THENCE along line of Fifteenth Street in a westerly direction
44 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Let No. 20 on Fifteenth Street between Market Street and _
Pine Street as marked on the General Plan of the Borough of Berwick.

SETZED AND TAKEN INIO EXECUTION at the suit of Mellon Bank, N.A. { formerly
United Penn Bank) against Jacklyn Darling, real owner. Sheriff to collect
516,882.07 plus interest from September 12, 1994 and costs.

Being a single family home located at 115 East 15th Street, Berwick, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania. Tax Map No. 04A, 02-076-00,000. Judgment filed to No.
514 of 1994. Writ issued September , 1994.

Hourigan, Kluger, Spohrer & Quinn, P.C., 700 Mellon Bank Center, Wilkes-Rarre,
PA 18701-1867

Exhibit "a"



HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

gy- Jonathan A. Spohrer, Esquire opney pog Plaintifl

IDENTIFICATION NO. 43894

LAW OFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUNDRED
MELLON BANK CENTER
WILKES-BARRE. PA 18701-1867

(717} 825-9401
MELLON BANK, N.A. (former T IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
UNITED PENN BANK), : OFF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintif£, : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

: IN MORTCGAGE FORECLOSURE

V5.
JACKLYN DARLING, :

Defendant : No. 514 of 1994

NOTICE OF SHERIFI'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

1O Jacklyn Darling

115 East 15th Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Your property located in Columbia County, Pennsylvania
is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on Vine. 7 77 at

A2 a.m. in the Office of the Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, to enforce the court
judgment of $16,882.07 (plus interest and costs) obtained by the

Mellon Bank, N.A, against you.



NOTICE OlI' OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THI1IS SUHEEINF'S SALE

1. The sale will be cancelled il you pay to Mellon
Bank, N.A. the amount of $16,882.07(plus interast and costs). You
may call:
HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN, P.C.
700 MELLON BANK CENTER
8 WEST MARKET STREET
WILKES-BARRE, PA 81701-1867
TELEPHONE NO. (71L7) 825-9401
2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a
petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, 1f the
judgment was 1mproperly entered. You may also ask the Court to

postpone the sale for good causc.

3. You may alsoc be able to stop ths sale through eother
legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. ‘The
sconer you contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping
the sale. {See notice bhelow to find out how +to obtain an

attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RTGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale 1is not stopped, your property
will be sold to the highest bidder. You may £find
out the price bid by calling the Sheriff of
Columbia County at (717} 389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside
the sale if the bid price was grossly 1nadedquate
compared to the value of vour property.

3. The sale will go through only 1f the buyer pays the
Sheriff the full amcunt due in the sale. To £ind
out 1f this has happened you may call the Sheriff
of Columbia County at (717) 389-5622.

4, If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the
Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property
as 1f the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until
the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At'%hat time,



they buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict

you.
6. You may be entitled to a sharc of the money which
was paid tfor your house. A schedule ok

distribution of the money bid for your house will
be filed by the Sheritff (30) days from date of
sale, This schedule will state who will be
receiving that money. The money will be paid out
in accordance with this schedulic unless exceptions
{recasons why the proposed distribution 1s wrong)
are filed with the Sheriftf within {(30) days after
date of sale.

7. You may also have other right and defenses, or ways
of getting vyour house back, 1If you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHQULD TAKE THIS PAPER TCO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. 1F
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE QOFFICES LISTLED BELOW TO FIND CUT WHERE YOU CAN GET HELP:

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
i68 EAST FIFTH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(717) 784-8760

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER &
QUINN, P.C.

‘JONATHAN A. SPOHRER, ESQUIRE
“ATTORNEY [OR PLAINTIFF




MARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PITCINE COURT HOUSE - P. O, BOX 300 74 DIOUR PN
717 784-199) ' BLOOMSBURG, PA 17015 . (717} 7HA-6100

Date: April 11, 1995

To: _Atty. Stephen Brandwene
_Deputy Alty. General
Caollection Unit - 4th & Walnut Streets
~Harrisburg, PA___ 17120

Re: Mellon Bank V5.  Jacklyn Darling o
No: 14 . of 1995 KD No: 514 of_19%  p
Ueaf Sir:

Enciosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against Lhis property, notify this office IMMEBIATELY,
Please feel free Lo contact me wilh any questlions you may havoe.
Respectfully,

SN RN )

Harry A. Roadarnel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County

et



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PEIONT COURT NMOUSE - P, O. BOX 300 21 HOUR PLIONT
1717 FOERHE BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717} 704-a300
389-5622
Date: April 11, 1995

10! - Berwick Sewer Auth,

34 Market St.
Berwick, PA 18603

Re: Mellon Bank VS, Jacldyn Darling
No: 14 of 1995 D No: 514 of 1994 JD
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If }ou have any
claims against ihis property, notify this office TMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.
Respoctfully,

QQSQLMUM,C&ﬁkﬁﬂmUQQLMMl

Harry oadarmol Jdr,
Sheri ff of Columbta County



ALL that certain t, pliece or parcel of lar. situate in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Fifteenth Street
between Market and Pine Streets, said point being the southeasterly
corner of Lot No. 19;

THENCE along line of Lot No. 19 in a northerly direction 191.6
feet to Borough line lane;

THENCE along Borough line lane in an Easterly direction 44 feot
to line of Lot No. 21;

THENCE along line of Lot No. 21 in a southerly direction 161.2
feet to Fifteenth Street;

THENCE alcng line of Fifternnth Street in a westerly direction
44 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 20 on Fiftecenth Street bhetween Market Street and
Pine Street as marked on the General Plan of the Borough of Berwick.

SEIZED AND TAKEN INTO EXECUTION at the suit of Meiion Bank, N.A. (formerly
United Penn Bank) against Jacklyn Darling, real owncr. Sheriff to collect
$16,882.07 plus interest from September 12, 1994 and costs.

Being a single family home located alt 115 East 15th Streel, Berwick, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania. Tax Map No. 04A, 02-076-00,000. Judgunent filed to No.
514 of 1994. Writ issued September , 1994.

Hourigan, Kluger, Spohrer & Quinn, P.C., 700 Mellon EBank Center, Wilkes-Barre,
A 18701-1867

Exhibit "av



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, jR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHIINE COURT HOUSE - P. Q. BOX 380 24 MO PHOMNF
(717) ZEapan BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 784-6300
389-5622
Date: April 11, 1995.
To: _ Home Consumer Discount Co.

160 West Main St.
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Mellon Bank VS. Jacklyn Darling
No 14 - of 1995 D No: 514 of 199 JD
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.
Respectfully,

\é5ﬁuu~ th%ELnglﬂﬁwwiﬁj>x

Harry AX Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P, O. BOX 380 24 HOVIR T
717y 704-19M BLOGMSBURG, PA 17815 (717} 784-6300
Date: April 11, 1995 .

To: Internal Revenue Service
P.0. Box 12050
Philadelphia, PA 19105

ATTN: SPECIAL PQUCEDURES

FUNCTION
Re:, Mellon Bank . VS. Jacklyn Darlirg
No: 14 of 1995 ED No: 514 of 1994 JD

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify Lhis office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions vou may have.
Respectfully,

\iéx%buv Qi,:iilyaigdAmui

Harry A\ Roadarmel, Jr.
Sher:ff of Columbia County

¥ ©



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHITNE COURT HOUSE - B, O, BOX 380 24 LIOLR PO
717 TR4-19 BLOOMSRURG, PA 17815 (F17) 7816300
Date: April 11, 1995

tor _Office of F.A.I.R.
_Department of Public Helfare
—B.0. Box 8016 _ —
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Re: Mellon Bank VS. Jacklvn Darling L _
No: 14 of 1995 KD No: 514 _of 1994 g
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any

claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.
Respectfully,

\\l\ vy O \?o@ueﬁuws

Harry A.\goa(lﬂrmel, Jr.
Sheriff oF Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF C(JLUMB]A COUNTY
: COURT HOUSE - P, O, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
I‘?l?r)‘l;:!;z-tl‘ml BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (FE7) 704-6300

bate: _  april 11, 1995

fo: _Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Department of Revenue - P.0. Box 2055
—Bureay of Accounks Setllement
~Harrishurg, PA__ _1710%

Re: Mellon Baniz o VS, Jacklyn Darling
NG 14 of 1995 D No: Ol4 o F 1994___“__JD
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, nolify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free Lo contactl me wilh any questions you may have.
Respectfully,

W O WD g

Harry A Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriifl of Columbia County

(L8

F



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERITFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHOINE COURT HHOUSE - P. O, BOX 380 24 HOWNE PHONT
(717 KRR BLOOMSBURG, PA 17015 (717} 784-6100
389-5622
Date: CApril 11, 1995 .
To: -Comnie Gingher

R. 120 E. 3xd St.
Berwicle, PA 18603

Re!_ Mellon Bank vS.  Jacklyn Darling
NO: 14 of 1995 ED No: 54 of 1994 a0
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriffis Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY,
Please feel free to contact me with any questions vou may have.
Resooctfully,

&\M K\ Q&m_b Ouwuﬁ

Harry A.\Roadarmel
Sheriff of Columbla Ccmnty



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

COUNTY
PHOINE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 24 HOWUR FHONF
1717 3R BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717} 7B4-600
389-5622
Date: April 11, 1995
To: - "ax Claim Bureau
Courthouse

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Mellon Bank VS, Jacklyn Darling
No: 1 of 1995 ED No: 514 of 1994 JD
Dear Sir:

Enciosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free Lo contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,
kS&QL (5j§3§xxJ§GLum&L9‘)>

Harry Al Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHIOGNE COURT HOUSE - P. O, BOX 380 24 HOIUR PN
717y PRI BEQOMSBURG, PA 17815 {717} 7h4-6300
389-5622
Date: April 11, 1995
To: Tax Assessment
Courthouse

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Mellon Banlc Vs, Jacklwmn D%rling
No: 14 of 1995 ED No: 514 of 1994 D
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.
Respectfully,

W™ 1%&@,@10

Harry A.\Roadarnel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMH_]R

SHERIFF OF C()lUMBIA COUNTY
FHEOME COURT FOUSF - P Q. BOX 00 M ITQUR FIH T
(7173 3N0-50:22 . REOOMSBURG, TA 17815 (717} 784 6300

DATE: _April 11. 1995
RE: Sheriff's sale Advertising Dates

__Mellon Bank _ vs._ _ Jacklym Darling

No. 14 of 1995 kD No. 514 of 1994 D

Dear Sir:
Please advertise the enclosed SHERIFF SALL on the following dates:

Lst week  May 25, 1995
dnd week  June 1, 1995
Jrd week  Tume 8, 1995

— SATE June 15, 1995 at 10:00 A.M.

Feel free to contact me if vou have any questions.

RespectLally

N\ sy E@» \ MQ}\
liarry A kﬂdarme , ST

Sheritf

‘.



ALLAN M. KLUGER
RICHARD M, GOLDRERG
JEEPH P, MELLODY JR,
NEIL E. COMWAY

RICHARD 5, BISHQP
EUGENE 0. SPERAZZA
HEIL E. WENNER
JONATHAN A, SPOHRER
JOSEPH J. MUSTO
LHANDRA NAMEY - RICHARDS
HARK T, PERRY®

JAMES T. SHOEMAKER
DAVID J. SELINGO

LARA A ENDLER
JACCQUELINE M, CARROLL
MALACHY £ MAHRNICN®
HATHLEEN QUINN DEPILLIS*?
MICHAEL 4. KOWALSKI
FRICHARD M, WILLIAMS

*MEMBER MT B4R
“*MEMEER MA BAR
"T*MEMBER N.J BaRA

ANDHEW HOURIGAN, Jf.
I1948-1078
HMORRIS B GELR
tgZ3-19BB

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
JOSEFH A GUINN, JR. LAW OFFICES SUITE 2
oo
ARTHUR L, PICCONE SUITE SEVEN HUNDRED 434 UACKAWANNA AVE
DAVID W SABA MELLON BANK CENTER . .
JOSEPH & LACH WEST MARKET SUFIANTON, PA 185032014
ROMALD V. SANTORA " STREET 17171 346-B414
TERRENCE J. HERRON WILKES -BARRE, PA 187 01-1867 FACSIMILE (7171 96 72
WALTER T GRABOWSK! e e 1 a6i-50
MELIGSA A. SCARTELLI 17171 B25-9401
s s
JOSEPH E. KLUGER FACSIMILE [7i7} B2O-3460 OVEREIGN BUILRING
SHAWN F. PHILLIFS EOH HAMILTON MALL
FRED T. HOWE
ALLEMTOWH, P
DONALD €. LIGODRID NoPALBION I
ALEXIA K|TA BLAKE 18101 437-1584
JOHN AL HILL FACSIMILE 1610 437 -2629
DANIEL J. DISTASIO ——
March 17, 1995

HJOSEPH M. CAMPOLIETGY
CHRISTIHA A, MOGRRISON
MICHELLE M. DUINN

SUTE 302
CAN DO BUILDING
DHNE SGUTH CHURCH STREET

OF COUNSEL HAZLETON, FA 1B208-82045

GEOQORGE A SPOHRER 1717 45 5-5141
L.

FACSIMILE {7171 453-51682

Sheriff's Office
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA

17815

RE: MELLON BANK, N.A., (formerly UNITED PENN BANK) vs

JACKLYN DARLING
NO. 514 of 1994

Dear Sir/Madam:

need

Office and forwarded to you by them with this envelope.
find two checks totaling $900.00 for the required deposit.
you time-stamping and returning copies to me in the enclosed

Enclosed herewith please find the necessary documents and copies you
for serving the Writ of Execution recently filed with the Prothonotary's
Also enclosed please

1 would appreciate
self-addressed

envelope.

Thank y ou for your assistance and should you have any questions, please

do not hesitate to contact me.

Very +truly yours,

J{ONATHAN A. SPOHRER

JAS /isl
Enclosures

cCl

Elizabeth Ifill, Mellon Bank, N.A.
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HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

gy, Jonathan A. Spohrer, Esquire ,riopnevy For Plaintiff

IDENTIFICATION NO. 43834

LAW OFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUNDRED
MELLON BANK CENTER
WILKES-BARRE, PA 18701-1867

(717} 825-941
MELLON BANK, N.A. (former : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
UNITED PENN BANK), : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plainitiff, : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
: IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Vs, .

JACKLYN DARLING,

Defendant : No. 514 of 1994

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Jacklyn Darling
115 East 15th Street
Berwick, PA 13603

Your property located in Columbia County, Pennsylvania

is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on e _ﬂ}j/?ﬁgat

27D a.m.  in the Office of the Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pennsvlvania, to enforce the court
judgment of $16,882.07 (plus interest and costs) obtained by the

Mellon Bank, N.A. against you.



NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MaY BE ABLE TO PRFVENT THIS SHERIMF'S S5ALE

1. The sale will be cancelled 1f you pay to Mellon
Bank, N.A. the amount of $16,882.07(plus interest and costs). You
may call:

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN, P.C.
700 MELLON BANK CENTER
8 WEST MARKET STREET
WILKES-BARRE, PA 81701-1867
TELEPHONE NO. (717) 825-9401

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a
petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, 1f the
judgment was improperly entercd. You may also ask the Court to

postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other
legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The
sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping
the sale. (See notice below to find out how to obtain an

attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO $SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. 1If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property
will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling the Sheriff of
Columbia County at (717) 389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside
the sale if the bid price was dgrossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the
Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened you may call the Sheriff
of Columbia County at (717) 389-5622.

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the
Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property
as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until
the full amcunt due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buver. At that time,



they buyer may bring legal proceedings to evigcl

you.
6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which
was pazid tor vyour house. A schedutle of

distribution of the money bid for your house will
be filed by the Sheriff ({30) days from date of
sale. This schedule will state who will be
receiving that wmoney. The money will be paid out
in acceordance with this schedule unless exccepltions
{reasons why the proposed distribution 1is wrong)
are filed with the Sheriff within (30) davs after
date of sale.

7. You may also have other right and defenses, or ways
of getting vour house back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT CNCE. IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICES LISTED BELOW TO FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET HELP:

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST FIFTH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(717) 784-8760

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER &
QUINN, P.C.

S e e /?:%gf/ﬂu

By: _iid AAGN L odd afl i
;IONATHAN A. SPOHRER, ESQUIRE
“ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF




HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

gy. Jonathan A. Spohrer, Esquire ,rrorney For Plaintiff

IDENTIFICATION NO. 43894

LAW QFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUNDRED

MELLON BANK CENTER

WILKES-BARRE, PA 18701-1867

(717) 825.9401

MET.LON BANK, N.A. (former : 'IN THE COURYT OF COMMON PLEAS
UNITED PENN BANK}, OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Y

Plaintiff, : CIVIL ACTION -~ LAW
: IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Vs . .
JACKLYN DARLING,
Defendant : No. 514 of 1994

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Jacklyn Darling
115 East 15th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Your property located in Columbia County, Pennsylvania

is scheduled to be scold at Sheriff's Sale on C;wm{, ST /RS at
.

O a.m. in the Office of the Sheriff of Columbia County

Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, te enforce the court

judgment of $16,882.07 (plus interest and costs) obtained by the

Mellon Bank, N.A. against you.



NOTTCE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to Mellon
Bank, N.A. the amount of $16,882.07(plus interest and costs}. You
may call:

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN, P.C.
700 MELLON BANK CENTER
8 WEST MARKET STREET
WILKES-BARRE, PA  81701-1867
TELEPHONE NCO. (717) 829-9401

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a
petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to

postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other
legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The
sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping
the sale. (See notice below to find out how to obtain an

attorney.)

vyOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

i. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property
will be scld to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by c¢alling the Sheriff of
Columbia County at {(717) 389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside
the sale if the bid price was grossly inadeguate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the
Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened vou may call the Sheriff
of Columbia County at (717) 388-5622.

4. 1f the amount due from the buyer is neot paid to the
Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property
as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until
the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed toc the buyer. At that time,



they buycr may bring legal proceedings to evict

vou.
6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which
was paid for your house. A schedule of

distribution of the money bid for your house will
be filed by the Sheriff ({30) days from date of
sale. This schedule will statc who wili  be
receiving that money. The money will be paid out
in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
{reasons why the proposed distribulicn 1s wrong)
are filed with the Sheriff within (30) days after
date of sale.

7. You may alsc have other right and defenses, or ways
of getting your house back, 1f you act immediately
after the sale.

YO SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. I'F
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEDPHONE
THE OFFICES LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET HELP:

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST FIFTH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, pPA 17815

(717} 784-8760

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER &
QUINN, P.C.

; ‘.. . /; J,. e .
av: oy dThin (] fiiboon
‘JONATHAN A. SPOHRER, ESQUIRE
“ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF




HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

gy, Jonathan A. Spohrer, Esquire romney Fop Plaintiff

IDENTIFICATION NO. 43894

LAW OFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUNDRED
MELLON BANK CENTER
WILKES-BARRE, PA 18701-1867

(717) 825-9401 _
MELLON BANK, N.A. (formexr : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
UNITED PENN BANK)}, : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff, : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
: IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
VE .

JACKLYN DARLING,
Defendant : No. 514 of 19%4

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Jacklyn Darling
115 East 15th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Your property located in Columbia Ceounty, Pennsylvania

is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on e (@9C at
}

Y'sD a.m. in the ©Office of the Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pennsvylvania, to enforce the court
Jjudgment of $16,882.07 (plus interest and costs) obtained by the

Mellon Bank, N.A. against you.



NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

1. The sale will be cancelled if vyou pay to Mellon
Bank, N.A. the amount of $16,882.07(plus interest and costs). You
may call:

HOURIGAN, KXLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN, P.C.
700 MELLON BANK CENTER
8 WEST MARKET STREET
WILKES-BARRE, PA 81701-1867
TELEPHONE NO. (717} 825-940]

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a
petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, 1if the
judgment was lmproperly enilered. You may also ask the Court to
postpeone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other
legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The
sooner you c¢ontact one, the more chance you will have of stopping
the sale. (See notice helow to find out how to obtain an

attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN 1F THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property
will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling the Sheriff of
Columbia County at (717} 389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside
the sale if the bid price was grossly i1nadeguate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the
Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened you may call the Sheriff
of Columbia County at (717} 389-5622.

4. 1f the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the
Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property
as if the sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until
the full amount due 1is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time,

8]



they buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict

VOU .
6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which
was paid for  vyour house. A schedule of

distribution of the money bid for your house will
be filed by the Sheriff (30) days from date of
sale. This schedule will state who will be
receliving that money. The money will be paid out
in accordancc with this schedule unless exceptions
{reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong)
are filed with the Sheriff within (30) days after
date of sale.

7. You may also have other right and defenses, or ways
of getting your house back, if you act immediately
after the sale,

¥YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. Ir
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT A¥FORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICES LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN CET HELP:

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST FIFTH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(717) 784-8760

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER &
QUINN, P.C.

, . ) __'.':
Al P SNy
By: _#tid % I %«fze’-r/w’\ _
JONATHAN A. SPOHRER, ESQUIRE
“ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIYFF




HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

gy- Jonathan A. Spohrer, Esquire ATTORNEYFOR  plaintiff

IDENTSFICATION NO. 43894

LAW OFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUNDRED

UNITED PENN BANK BUILDING
WILKES-BARRE, PENNA. 18701-1867

.

(717} B25-9401
MELLON BANK, N.A,, {(formerly . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
UNITED PENN BANK}), . oF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS, : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

JACKLYN DARLING,

. b

DEFENDANT . NO. 514 of 1994

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129 .1

Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the
date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the
following information concerning the real property located in
the City of as more particularly described in Exhibit "A"
attached hereto.

1. Name and address of Owner:

Jacklyn Darling

115 East 15th Street
Berwick, PA 18603



2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment.

Jacklyn Darling
115 East 15th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose

judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

N/A



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of

every mortgage of record:
Home Consumer Discount Company
160 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Amount: 554 ,447.25
Dated: March 1§, 1991
Record Bock 470, Page 525

A

5. Name and address of every other person who has any
record interest in or record lien on the property and whose

interest may be affected by the sale.



6. Name and address of every other person of whom the
Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property

which may be affected by the sale.

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are
true and correct to the best of my persconal knowledge or
information and belief. I understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C. S. §4904

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN, P.C.
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Dated: I - /5 ?‘5/

E—




HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

gr. Jonathan A. Spohrer, Esquire ATTORNEY FOR  Plaintiff

IDENTIFICATION NO. 43894

LLAW OFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUNDRED
MELLON BANK CENTER
WILKES-BARRE. PA 18701-1867

(78258400 L e
MELLON BANK, N.A., (formerly : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
UNITED PENN BANK), : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
: IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
VS,

JACKLYN DARLING,
Defendant . No. 514 of 1994

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

NOW COMES the Plaintiff, Mellon Bank, N.A., {formerly United Penn
Bank), by and through its counsel, Hourigan, Kluger, Spohrer & Quinn, P.C., and
states as follows:

1. The Sheriff of Columbia County is hereby released from all liability
for any levied property in reference to that certain Writ of Execution (Mortgage

Foreclosure) filed by Mellon Bank, N.A., in the above-referenced action.

R Aot
JONATHAN A. SPOHRER, ESQUIRE
k?(ttc»meys for Mellon Bank, N.A.




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

MELLON BANK, N.A. (formerly | IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
' Columbia COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

UNITED PENN BANK]}

No. __ 514 — - _Term 1994 Jp.

VS,

No. .. ... .} __u’ Term 19__%__E.D.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

JACKLYN DARLING

. Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFFOF .._Columbia ~  COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property (specifically described property below):

See attached Exhibit "a"

Amount Due $ 16,286.39
tnterest to March 15, 1995 $_1,346.40
TOTAL $ 17,632.79 Pius costs and interest

from March 15, 1995

as endorsed. - . \ -
Prothonotary, Court of Commof(leas of

AT - s (ohinbia Gounty, Pennsylvania
Dated 3/ 9‘“7[ 1945

(SEAL) By: Q/\%&ZED O i 35“&&\(’1:\;\)%”




ALL that certain 1 , piece or parcel of land .tuate in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a peint on the northerly side of Fifteenth Street
between Market and Pine Streets, said point being the southeasterly
corner of Lot No. 19;

THENCE along line of Lot No. 19 in a northerly direction 191.6
feet to Borough line lane;

THENCE along Borough line lane in an Easterly direction 44 feet
to line of Lot No. 21;

THENCE along line of Lot No. 21 in a southerly direction 191.2
feet to Fifteenth Street;

THENCE along line of Fifteenth Street in a westerly direction
44 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 20 on Fifteenth Street between Market Street and
Pine Street as marked on the General Plan of the Borough of Berwick.

SEIZED AND TAKEN INTO EXECUTION at the suit of Mellon Bank, N.A. (formerly
United Penn Bank) against Jacklyn Darling, real owner. Sheriff to collect
$16,882.07 plus interest from September 12, 1994 and costs.

Being a single family home located at 115 East 15th Street, Berwick, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania. Tax Map No., 044, 02-076-00,000. Judgrent filed to No.
514 of 1994. Writ issued September , 1994.

Hourigan, Kluger, Spohrer & Quinn, P.C., 700 Mellon Bank Center, Wilkes-Barre,
PR 18701-1867

Exhibit "A"



COPY

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

Bv. Jonathan A. Spohrer, Esquire ATTORNEY FOR  Plaintiff

IDENTIFICATION NO, 43894

LAW QFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUNDRED
MELLON BANK CENTER
WILKES-BARRE, PA 18701-1867

(717) 825-8401 o L
MELLON BANK, N.A., (formerly . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
UNITED PENN BANK), . OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff . CIVIL ACTION - LAW
: IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
V5.

JACKLYN DARLING,
Defendant . No. 514 of 1994

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

NOW COMES the Plaintiff, Mellon Bank, N.A,, {formerly United Penn
Bank), by and through its counsel, Hourigan, Kluger, Spohrer & Quinn, P.C., and
states as follows:

1. The Sheriff of Columbia County is hereby released from all liability
for any levied property in reference to that certain Writ of Execution (Mortgage

Foreclosure) filed by Mellon Bank, N.A., in the above-referenced action.

) "

J - 9
i %w@/\
JONATHAN A. SPOBRER, ESQUIRE
\ﬁttorneys for Mellon Bank, N.A.




MELLOH BAHK, Nede . NGVEMBE&MTS, 1996 §0-160

0000106~ 433
19079685
PAY EXACTLYSurdeolant2sT50D0LLARS AND DOCENTS Wi 750, 00
5
Pay to the SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
omter of COLUMBIA CODUNTY COURTHODUSE s e )
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ATTORNEYS-AT-LAW WILKES-BARRE, PA 313
700 MELLON BANK CENTER BALFALE
% WEST MARKET STREET DATE

WILKES-BARRE, FA. 187011867
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SHERIFF
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VOID AFTER 90 DAYS
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SHERTIF'S SALEL

BY VIRIUE OF THIS WRIT OF IXECUZION MNO. 14 OF 1995 AND 514 OF 1994 J3.D.
LSSUED O OF THE COURT OF COMON PLEAS OF COLIMBIA COUNTY , —0 ME DIRECTED,
THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND
BEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE, COLIMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE, .
MAIN STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA,

JUNE 15, 1995 AT 10:00 A M,

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF
THE DESCRIBED LOTS, PIECES OF PARCELS OF LAND:

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia, and State of Permsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Fifteenth Street between
Market ‘and Pine Streets, said point being the southeasterly corner of Lot
No, 19;

THENCE along line of No. 19 in a northerly direction 191.6 feet to Borough
line lane;

THENCE along Borough line lane in an Fasterly direction 44 feet to line of
lot No, 2i;

THENCE along line of lot No. 21 in a southerly direction 191.2 feet to
Fifteenth Street;

"THENCE along line of Fifteenth Street in a westerly dircction 44 feet to the
place of beginning. ‘

BEING Lot No. 20 on Fifteenth Streot between Market Street and Pine Street as
marked on the General Plan of the Borough of Berwick,

SELZED AND TAKEN INTO EXECUTION at the suir of Mellon Bank, N.A. (formerly
United Penn Bank) against Jacklvn Darling, real owner.

Being a single fan;ly home located at 115 East 15th Street, Berwick, Columbia
Gounty, Pennsylvania, Tax Map No. 044, 02-076-00,000. Judgement filed ro NG,
514 of 199, Writ issued September 1994,

TOGETHER  s7ith all buildings and improvements thereon,

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff
will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a schedule of distribution in his
office, where the same will be available for inspection and the distribution
will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto
within ten (10} days therafter, - o '

L

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check at TIME OF SALE, balance
in cash or certified check within eight (8) days after sale.

SATD premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County.,

Attorney for Plaintiff Jonathon A. SPOHRER Harry A, ROADARMEL Jr, Sheriff



ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Fifteenth Street
between Market and Pine Streets, said peint being the southeasterly
corner of Lot No. 19;

THENCE along line of Lot No. 19 in a northerly direction 191.6
feet to Beorough line lane;

THENCE along Botough line lane in an Easterly direction 44 feet
to line of Lot No. 21;

THENCE along line of Lot No. 21 in a southerly direction 191.2
feet to Fifteenth Street;

THENCE along line of Fifteonth Street in a westerly direction
44 feet to the place of beglinning.

BETNG Lot No. 20 on Fifteenth Streset between Market Street and
Pine Street as marked on the General Plan of the Borough of Berwick.

SETZED AND TAKEN INTO EXECUTION at the suit of Mellon Bank, N.A. {formerly
United Penn Bank) against Jacklyn Darling, real owner. Sheriff to collect
$16,882.07 plus interest from Septeuber 12, 1994 and costs.

Being a single family hove located at 115 East 15th Streetl, Berwick, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania. Tax Map No. 044, 02-076-00,000. Judgrent filed to No.
514 of 1994. Writ issued Septavber , 1994,

llourigan, Kluger, Spoluer & Quinn, P.C., 700 Mellon Bank Center, Wilkes-Barre,
PA 18701-1867

Exhibit "a"



+

SHERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF THIS WRIT OF EXLCUTION MO, 14 OF 1995 AND 514 OF 1994 J.D.
ISSUED O OF THE COURT OF COMON PLEAS OF COLIMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED,
THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALF, BY VENUE OR OQUTCRY 10O THE IIGHEST AND
BEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE, COLUMBILA COUNIY COURT HOUSE, .
MATN STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA,

JUNE 15, 1995 AT 10:00 A.M,

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST CF
THE DESCRIBED 1.O7TS, PIECES OF PARCELS O LAND:

AlL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia, and State of Permsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGIMNING at a point on the northerlv side of Fifteenth bStreet between
Market: and Pine Streets, saild point being the southeasterly corner of Lot
No. 19;

THENCE along line of No. 19 in a northerly direction 19..6 feet to Borough
line lane;

THENCE along Borough line lane in an LFasterly direction 44 feet to line of
Lot No, 21;

THENCE along line of Lot No. 21 in a southerly direction 191.2 feet to
Fifteenth Street;

THEMCE along line of Fifteenth Street iIn a westerly dircction 44 feet to the
place of begirming.

BEING Lot No. 20 on Fifteenth Street between Market Street and Pine Street as
marked on the General Plan of the Rorouph of Berwick.

SETZED AND TAKEN INTO EXECUTION at the suit of Mellon Bank, N.A, (formerly
United Pernn Bank) against Jacklym Darling, real owner.

Being a single family home located at 115 East 15th Street, Berwick, Columbia
Gounty, Permsylvania, Tax Map No. 044, 02-070-00,000. Judgement filed to No.
514 of 1994, Writ issued September 1994,

TOGETHER with all Luildings and improvements thereon.

MOTICE IS HERERY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff
will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a schedule of distribution in his
office, where the same will be available for inspection and the distribution
will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto
within ten (10) days therafter. = '

.

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check at TIME OF SALE, balance
in cash or certified check within eight (8) days after sale.

SAID premises to be sold by the Sheriff ol Columbia County.

Attorney for Plaintiff Jonathon A. SPOHRER Harry A. ROADARMEL Jr, Sheriff



